

BID TABS
PROJECT 21-1207 SIDEWALK & CURB/GUTTER PROGRAM (NORTH)
BID DATE: MARCH 30, 2021

				Beardsley Concrete LLC Racine, WI		Jaramillo Contractors, Inc. Franksville, WI		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI	
Item Number	Sidewalk	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.0120	Clearing	25	ID	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$750.00
201.0210	Grubbing (Undistributed)	775	SY	\$13.00	\$10,075.00	\$13.00	\$10,075.00	\$22.00	\$17,050.00
201.0220	Grubbing	25	ID	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$30.00	\$750.00
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	2185	SY	\$9.00	\$19,665.00	\$6.93	\$15,142.05	\$12.00	\$26,220.00
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch	365	TON	\$15.00	\$5,475.00	\$12.00	\$4,380.00	\$12.00	\$4,380.00
416.0160	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	260	SY	\$63.00	\$16,380.00	\$59.42	\$15,449.20	\$63.00	\$16,380.00
416.0180	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch	10	SY	\$72.00	\$720.00	\$73.42	\$734.20	\$65.00	\$650.00
416.0260	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch HES	10	SY	\$64.00	\$640.00	\$66.83	\$668.30	\$66.00	\$660.00
416.0280	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch HES	10	SY	\$73.00	\$730.00	\$68.63	\$686.30	\$70.00	\$700.00
601.0600	Concrete Curb Pedestrian	25	LF	\$22.00	\$550.00	\$29.45	\$736.25	\$20.00	\$500.00
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	14125	SF	\$6.50	\$91,812.50	\$6.85	\$96,756.25	\$6.80	\$96,050.00
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	2660	SF	\$7.00	\$18,620.00	\$6.81	\$18,114.60	\$7.00	\$18,620.00
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	180	SF	\$45.50	\$8,190.00	\$39.26	\$7,066.80	\$40.00	\$7,200.00
619.1000	Mobilization	1	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,580.00	\$16,580.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00
625.0100	Topsoil	1150	SY	\$6.00	\$6,900.00	\$3.45	\$3,967.50	\$5.00	\$5,750.00
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	1	CWT	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$85.00	\$85.00
630.0140	Seed Mix (No. 40)	8	LB	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$6.95	\$55.60	\$8.00	\$64.00
631.0300	Sod Water	190	MGAL	\$31.00	\$5,890.00	\$48.00	\$9,120.00	\$52.00	\$9,880.00
631.1000	Sod Lawn	1100	SY	\$12.00	\$13,200.00	\$12.50	\$13,750.00	\$11.00	\$12,100.00
643.5000	Traffic Control	1	EACH	\$1,087.00	\$1,087.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
SPV.0105.01	No Parking Signs – Laminated and Property Owner Notifications	1	LS	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
SPV.0165.01	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch HES	50	SF	\$7.50	\$375.00	\$10.58	\$529.00	\$7.00	\$350.00
SPV.0165.02	Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch	50	SF	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$10.40	\$520.00	\$7.50	\$375.00
SPV.0165.03	Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch HES	50	SF	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$10.98	\$549.00	\$8.00	\$400.00
Sidewalk Subtotal					\$205,284.50		\$219,330.05		\$231,614.00
Item Number	Curb & Gutter	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	1140	LF	\$9.00	\$10,260.00	\$9.19	\$10,476.60	\$9.00	\$10,260.00
205.0100	Excavation Common	150	CY	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$750.00
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	420	EACH	\$5.00	\$2,100.00	\$8.35	\$3,507.00	\$8.00	\$3,360.00
465.0110	Asphaltic Surface Patching	20	TON	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$290.00	\$5,800.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00
611.8115	Adjusting Inlet Covers	3	EACH	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	3	EACH	\$45.00	\$135.00	\$95.00	\$285.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
690.0250	Sawing Concrete	1140	LF	\$2.00	\$2,280.00	\$3.00	\$3,420.00	\$2.00	\$2,280.00
SPV.0090.01	Concrete Curb & Gutter 18-Inch Type A	25	LF	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$32.41	\$810.25	\$22.00	\$550.00
SPV.0090.02	Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-Inch Type A	325	LF	\$24.00	\$7,800.00	\$27.07	\$8,797.75	\$25.00	\$8,125.00
SPV.0090.03	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A	150	LF	\$27.00	\$4,050.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$26.00	\$3,900.00
SPV.0090.04	Concrete Curb & Gutter 36-Inch Type A	25	LF	\$31.00	\$775.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$27.00	\$675.00
SPV.0090.05	Concrete Curb & Gutter 43-Inch Type A	565	LF	\$33.00	\$18,645.00	\$38.00	\$21,470.00	\$31.00	\$17,515.00
SPV.0090.06	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch HES Type A	25	LF	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$27.00	\$675.00
SPV.0090.07	Concrete Curb & Gutter 43-Inch HES Type A	25	LF	\$34.00	\$850.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$32.00	\$800.00
Curb & Gutter Subtotal					\$55,795.00		\$63,766.60		\$57,240.00
Total Bid					\$261,079.50		\$283,096.65		\$288,854.00

BID TABS
PROJECT 21-1207 SIDEWALK & CURB/GUTTER PROGRAM (NORTH)
BID DATE: MARCH 30, 2021

				LaLonde Contractors, Inc. Waukesha, WI		Tiger Restoration Tuckpointing Racine, WI	
Item Number	Sidewalk	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.0120	Clearing	25	ID	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$150,000.00
201.0210	Grubbing (Undistributed)	775	SY	\$8.65	\$6,703.75	\$8.00	\$6,200.00
201.0220	Grubbing	25	ID	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$150,000.00
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	2185	SY	\$16.53	\$36,118.05	\$14.00	\$30,590.00
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch	365	TON	\$30.71	\$11,209.15	\$40.00	\$14,600.00
416.0160	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	260	SY	\$71.17	\$18,504.20	\$70.00	\$18,200.00
416.0180	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch	10	SY	\$87.49	\$874.90	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
416.0260	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch HES	10	SY	\$72.52	\$725.20	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
416.0280	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch HES	10	SY	\$89.29	\$892.90	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
601.0600	Concrete Curb Pedestrian	25	LF	\$65.93	\$1,648.25	\$35.00	\$875.00
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	14125	SF	\$5.49	\$77,546.25	\$7.40	\$104,525.00
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	2660	SF	\$9.11	\$24,232.60	\$7.60	\$20,216.00
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	180	SF	\$34.95	\$6,291.00	\$9.00	\$1,620.00
619.1000	Mobilization	1	EACH	\$19,948.74	\$19,948.74	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
625.0100	Topsoil	1150	SY	\$3.45	\$3,967.50	\$8.00	\$9,200.00
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	1	CWT	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
630.0140	Seed Mix (No. 40)	8	LB	\$6.95	\$55.60	\$60.00	\$480.00
631.0300	Sod Water	190	MGAL	\$48.00	\$9,120.00	\$40.00	\$7,600.00
631.1000	Sod Lawn	1100	SY	\$9.95	\$10,945.00	\$10.00	\$11,000.00
643.5000	Traffic Control	1	EACH	\$5,890.00	\$5,890.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
SPV.0105.01	No Parking Signs – Laminated and Property Owner Notifications	1	LS	\$2,260.00	\$2,260.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
SPV.0165.01	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch HES	50	SF	\$8.14	\$407.00	\$7.90	\$395.00
SPV.0165.02	Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch	50	SF	\$10.54	\$527.00	\$12.00	\$600.00
SPV.0165.03	Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch HES	50	SF	\$10.74	\$537.00	\$12.00	\$600.00
Sidewalk Subtotal				\$243,479.09		\$539,601.00	
Item Number	Curb & Gutter	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	1140	LF	\$10.90	\$12,426.00	\$13.00	\$14,820.00
205.0100	Excavation Common	150	CY	\$29.88	\$4,482.00	\$95.00	\$14,250.00
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	420	EACH	\$12.84	\$5,392.80	\$12.00	\$5,040.00
465.0110	Asphaltic Surface Patching	20	TON	\$295.00	\$5,900.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00
611.8115	Adjusting Inlet Covers	3	EACH	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$380.00	\$1,140.00
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	3	EACH	\$98.00	\$294.00	\$65.00	\$195.00
690.0250	Sawing Concrete	1140	LF	\$2.55	\$2,907.00	\$1.90	\$2,166.00
SPV.0090.01	Concrete Curb & Gutter 18-Inch Type A	25	LF	\$32.80	\$820.00	\$30.00	\$750.00
SPV.0090.02	Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-Inch Type A	325	LF	\$33.79	\$10,981.75	\$40.00	\$13,000.00
SPV.0090.03	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A	150	LF	\$35.11	\$5,266.50	\$40.00	\$6,000.00
SPV.0090.04	Concrete Curb & Gutter 36-Inch Type A	25	LF	\$36.08	\$902.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00
SPV.0090.05	Concrete Curb & Gutter 43-Inch Type A	565	LF	\$37.44	\$21,153.60	\$50.00	\$28,250.00
SPV.0090.06	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch HES Type A	25	LF	\$35.67	\$891.75	\$40.00	\$1,000.00
SPV.0090.07	Concrete Curb & Gutter 43-Inch HES Type A	25	LF	\$38.19	\$954.75	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
Curb & Gutter Subtotal				\$74,022.15		\$97,986.00	
Total Bid				\$317,501.24		\$637,587.00	